/8/4/8/6/38/

CH \$540.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Alcoa Fujikura Ltd.		03/28/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AFL Telecommunications LLC	
Street Address:	170 Ridgeview Circle	
City:	Duncan	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29334	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78748638	FAST
Serial Number:	78541271	HAWS
Serial Number:	78541280	VIBREC
Registration Number:	3050210	SPEED-GRIP
Registration Number:	2274196	SAG10
Registration Number:	2009079	MINI-SPAN
Registration Number:	2861813	LANSYSTEM
Registration Number:	2379905	FIELD MASTER
Registration Number:	2776853	XPRESS FIBER MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2368074	UNIFLEX
Registration Number:	2981858	SPLICE MASTER
Registration Number:	2552812	SKYWRAP
Registration Number:	2668257	SAG10
Registration Number:	2735641	POWERSTRIP
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0006

900054476

Registration Number:	2701431	POWERCLEAVE
Registration Number:	2811705	VERTI-GRIP
Registration Number:	1727298	KEPTEL
Registration Number:	1461762	SNI
Registration Number:	1381134	KEPTEL
Registration Number:	2615586	MICROCORE
Registration Number:	3077956	HITEMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: trademark@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: W. Mack Webner

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10099599/AFL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. Mack Webner	
Signature:	/w. mack webner/	
Date:	07/31/2006	

Total Attachments: 3

source=AFL Telecommunications Assignment#page1.tif source=AFL Telecommunications Assignment#page2.tif source=AFL Telecommunications Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0007

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FORM

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alcoa Fujikura Ltd., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNOR") owns certain trademarks and/or service marks, and applications and/or registrations for such marks, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("MARKS"); and

WHEREAS, AFL Telecommunications LLC, a Delaware LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the MARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is a successor to a portion of the business of ASSIGNOR to which the MARKS pertain;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Telecom IP Assignment Agreement, dated March ____, 2005, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and in and to the registrations and/or applications for same from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEB its entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS, and to the applications and/or registrations for the MARKS (and the right to apply for the foregoing), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARKS, including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this Assignment, 2005.

By: Drice	O & Brennel
Name: David S.	Bunnel
Title: <u>Vice Pre</u>	esident
	<u>YLUA</u> NIA) EGHENY) ss.
STATE OF 1 EN NS	YLUA(UIA)
COUNTY OF HLL	ECHENY) ss.
On Albanoan	EGHENY) 28 , 200, before me, the undersigned notary public in and for said County and State appeared ファルロン S. BUNDEL
personally	- appeared DAVID S. BUNNEL
	personally known to me [or]
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the person(s) who mo that $DHUNDSON$ sign acted executed the instr	see name(x) /5 subscribed to the within insumment and acknowledged to the within insumment and acknowledged to the same in V.C. P.E.S. IDENT authorized capacity(ics) and that, by atture(x) on the instrument, the person(x) or the entity(ics) upon behalf of which the person(x) the person (x) is the person (x) or the entity (ics).

14

sf-1899000

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My commission expires on

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal
Ctrol Halferty, Notary Public
City of Pittsburgh, Allegaony County
My Commission Expires Oct. 10, 2006

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

15

sf-1899000

TRADEMARK REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0009

Attachment 1 - Trademarks - AFL Telecommunications, LLC

Trademark	Application	Application	Reg.#	Reg. Date
	No.	Date		
		<u>pplications</u>		
FAST	78/748,638	Nov/07/2005		
HAWS	78/541,271	Jan/03/2005		
VIBREC	78/541,280	Jan/03/2005		
	<u>R</u>	<u>egistrations</u>		
HiTemp	78/541,259	Jan/03/2005	3,076,956	Apr/04/2006
SPEED-GRIP	78/541,288	Jan/03/2005	3,050,210	Jan/24/2006
SAG10	75/502,736	Jun/15/1998	2,274,196	Aug/31/1999
MINI-SPAN	74/635,057	Feb/15/1995	2,009,079	Oct/15/1996
MICROCORE	78/096,662	Dec/05/2001	2,615,586	Sep/03/2002
LANSYSTEMS	78/255,672	May/29/2003	2,861,813	Jul/06/2004
FIELD MASTER	75/438,497	Feb/23/1998	2,379,905	Aug/22/2000
XPRESS FIBER				
MANAGEMENT	78/100,914	Jan/04/2002	2,776,853	Oct/21/2003
UNIFLEX	75/651,018	Mar/01/1999	2,368,074	Jul/18/2000
SPLICE			0.004.050	
MASTER	78/257,355	Jun/03/2003	2,981,858	Aug/02/2005
SKYWRAP	78/076,871	Aug/01/2001	2,552,812	Mar/26/2002
SAG10 (Stylized)	76/268,272	Jun/08/2001	2,668,257	Dec/31/2002
POWERSTRIP	78/079,109	Aug/14/2001	2,735,641	Jul/08/2003
POWERCLEAVE	78/059,034	Apr/18/2001	2,701,431	Mar/25/2003
VERTI-GRIP	78/108,774	Feb 14/2002	2,811,705	Feb/03/2004
KEPTEL &	74/050 000	E 1 10711000	4 707 000	•
Design	74/250,288	Feb/27/1992	1,727,298	Oct/27/1992
SNI	73/650,953	Mar/23/1987	1,461,762	Oct/20/1987
KEPTEL & des.	73/542,480	Jun/11/1985	1,381,134	Feb/4/1986

RECORDED: 07/31/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003358 FRAME: 0010